May 20, 2016
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Office: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess · Christian Block
Film Capacitors
Internal / External
160520FILM1e
Product withdrawal
Film capacitor series B32911*5 and individual parts from
B32912*5, B32913*5 and B32916*5
To streamline the product range the B32911*5 series of EPCOS MKP X1 530 V AC film
capacitor as well as individual parts from B32912*5, B32913*5 and B32916*5 series are
being withdrawn.
Affected products
Cap. value
[μF]
Ordering code Dimensions (w x h x l)
[mm]
LS
[mm]
0.001 B32911A5102* 4.0 x 9.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0015 B32911A5152* 4.0 x 9.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0022 B32911A5222* 4.0 x 9.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0033 B32911A5332* 4.0 x 9.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0047 B32911A5472* 4.0 x 9.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0056 B32911A5562* 5.0 x 11.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0068 B32911A5682* 5.0 x 11.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0082 B32911A5822* 5.0 x 11.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.01 B32911A5103M* 5.0 x 11.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.01 B32911B5103* 6.0 x 12.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.012 B32911A5123* 6.0 x 12.0 x 13.0 10.0
0.0068 B32912A5682* 5.5 x 8.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.0082 B32912A5822* 5.5 x 8.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.01 B32912A5103M* 5.5 x 8.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.015 B32912A5153* 5.0 x 10.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.022 B32912A5223K* 5.5 x 11.0 x 18.0 15.0
0.033 B32912A5333M* 6.0 x 12.0 x 18.0 15.0
0.056 B32912A5563K* 8.0 x 14.0 x 18.0 15.0
0.082 B32912A5823M* 9.0 x 17.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.12 B32912A5124M* 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 15.0
0.082 B32913A5823K* 6.0 x 15.0 x 26.5 22.5
0.1 B32913A5104M* 6.0 x 15.0 x 26.5 22.5
0.22 B32913A5224M* 10.5 x 16.5 x 26.5 22.5
1 B32916B5105M* 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 37.5
Deadline for last orders: August 31, 2016
Last shipments by:  November 30, 2016
Enclosure List of all affected 15-digit ordering codes
Contact Bjoern Wiesinger, CAP PM FILM DC, Munich